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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

QilorGas Well

(KIND)
' CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
s i Ee: R » A b TS e TUBING BRILLING WELL
i
Size
Address
18 Kind of Packer_______
Fﬁémi——— C 3 ﬁ%w AL i—
' i3
Well No 222 10 Size of.
4 3
Dist!'ia"‘—§¢_‘3.(7__ Comty_L2it 8% 478 ok
6% Depth set_______ .
Drilling commenced. 3-r/2-7¢ A x
58/16 #a A5 30
Drilling completed 8= 6= 76 motq) gepin 2583
villing ple © ep : S
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. - Perf, bottom____
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Perf. top
Perf, bottom___________
(4] fl fter tubi b
pen fiow after tubing.....___/10ths Mere, in_____Inch s > - ¥ PP 77
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED__Z_L;, SIZE <294 __ No. FT Date
Rock pressure. Ibe hrs. NAME OF SERVICECOMPANY owe l/
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

>

Drillers’ Names Bmsns com dev

Remarks:

’%NM.HU? ‘lﬁ G?

g~ M- Ik

DATR

C@V‘X{“' £, L) R I'—)fl'//Iﬂ'/’q G) g‘/ﬁk‘({q = f:/g_tc‘:/

P, L 212024

DISTHIST WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

. Oll. AND 'GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.__~
e

COMPANY ADDRESS 5
FARM_. . DISTRICT COUNTY i
Filling Material Used .
Liner Location Amount Packer e Location TR

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | #1z€ LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS

T

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



Stute of Best Hirginia
Bepartment of Hines
®il und Bas Bivision
Charleston 25305

November 10, 1976

) ” D
JOHN ASHCRAFT ROBER1 & 1r22 28
Director Deputy
Paul Goodnight
Sm‘itIV]]]L, ﬁ \ac
PERMIT WIRT-701
FARM r +)
WELL NO _ 799 {2) .
DISTRICT eedv —
COUNTY _Wivrt

Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

Very truly yours,

N e

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/ chm

01/12/2024



01/12/2024
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. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

& GAS MVISION

=3 & o \AEIRIE
DEFT. oF MINE
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No, Lt v = 70/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
> : ; CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
e £z ’ J\Qesaarces ﬂ.} oc ibac TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
Address
P : 16 Kind of Packer______-
Farm d a CIJAA/CL !
13
722 (%)
Well No 10 Size of
District__ ﬁe ‘//‘4 County_&22/7 / 8%
65 Depth sete—____
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth______
" 4 P 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch eikERs danl Perf. top.
Pexf. bottom— -
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lIbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet._ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

)

o I =28

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT, COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

“OfI212624™



Stute of Wost Birginia
Bepartment of Aines
®il und Gas Bivision
Chacleston 25305
February 6, 1978

Ray Resources, Div. of FDOC.
630 Commerce Square
Charleston, W.Va. 25301

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspection r £ :
listed below: P s for the following wells

WIRT-699 - Dustin Enoch # 2-706 - Reedy District

WIRT-701 - C. Rowand (Cabot) # 3-722 - Reedy District
WIRT-710 - A. S. Rowand # 2-745 - Reedy District

WIRT-713 - B. N. Wiseman (Cabot) # 1-750 - Tucker District
WIRT-714 - Charles Morgan (Cabot) # 2-751 - Reedy District

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4 $ ]
' . . 5 s >ection 2, the bond
fgr above captioned wells will stay in force until such time as the reqSirgggg{gge
of Chapter 22 have been met. "Bonds will stay in force for 1ife of the wells."

Very truly yours,

%fﬁ

quert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il1 and Gas Division

RLD/chm
01/12/2024
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> WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MIN

2 A R e MR g
INTER- OFFICE MEMORANDUM

|
I0Q: /eéew[ '20 c/i : DATE: 3 - 2077 ﬁ/))}

EROM: K. F2ul Goocluigbf SURJECT ; $oPittne €ulind = w701 =
L?enr 605.‘ L__/

Agfer 3,,/,//;7 a5 /4//:644//"4/’ T Moy Clerasce. Kabwd .f.v vy Sl e Fans e
x 2he (’f,rp ¢ Hobacce drof’ /s ‘c;~7 Kaewed Z’ o/ A‘Ao;//‘ay Ao ‘fzé o

ﬂreekf was damaac/ ((‘p/.
the tocatied

—he Fncts Are A sk e t/u/ Lccere 04- o /e,‘f/
wells on Yhe Kpwlosd Prof;n’/., b oad M,T‘L:vy

ved a oJover on These Lointiads Fo reclnim

P S | Some Svbaco € Corm Z’qﬁs was

Fuined by the water, tohih in we wrq Coutd fhe “two

e Heoe w:/f 7{43/ ¢pa/ﬁ7 -6-30-27 ,€n7 /ﬂsourcds Mo
S’c:,"l'eﬁ lﬁ/b -

RECEIVE]) Z LD

& "Bo-27

them Aecording Yo

JUL -7 1977

OIL & cAs mn
= = e o g IS L N
= ')E_V_’ I, f:‘;f .‘, 1




£ ff CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
S INTER- OFFICE MEMORANDUM
TO:! Paul Goodnight DATE : June 29, 1377 S
ERQM_Dodd QURJECT ; Permit No. WIR-701 L
Paul,

Mrs. Clarence Rowland filed a comnlaint through the Governor's office regarding the
above cantioned well location.

According to Mrs. Rowland, the creeks were dammed up and the tobacco and corn crop
is being ruined by oil flooding from pits on the location. This haopened Tast week-end
and Mr. Rowland said that it also occurred last summer.

Please check into this matter immediately and submit a written report as soon as
nossible.

/1s
Attachment - copy of plat
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0G—1
Rev.— 71

DECEIVEN)

JUL 3 0 1976

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES

oe Qil and Gas Division g

QOIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Surface Owner—_______Clarence Rowand

DATE July 29, 1976
RAY RESOURCESLQ DIVISION OF

Company.

Address 030 Commerce Sqg., Chas., WV 25301

Address..
Mineral Owner Cabot_Corporation Farm_C. Rowand (Cabot)  Acres 100 3/4
Address Charleston, West Virginia Location (waters) Rowands Run
Coal Owner Weil No #722 '[ 3 ,l Elevation_871'
Address District Reedy County Wirt
Coal Operator Quadrangle Ripley
Address

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL S.TE

All provisions being in accordance with Chanter 22, INSPECTOR

of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved

for drilling . This permit shall expire if
operati commenced by  7=30-76

Dem:@ & Gas Division

TO BE NOTIFIED __ K. Paul Goodnight

ADDRESS Smithville, W. Va.

PHONE 477-2455

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under A RROE AR tdated —September 2, 19.75 by _Seneca 0Qil
Company made to Ray Resources and recorded on the ______ day of

19_ = in County, Book Page

XXX  NEW WELL ______ DRILL DEEPER REDRILL ________ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal -operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address

day before, or on the

same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND
ECONOMIC SURVEY

P. 0. BOX 879

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505
AC-304 - 292-6331

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF

Very truly C?K FLYIN TAMOND OIL CORPORATION
(Sign Nam .

Well %stor

630 Commerce Square

Address Street

Well Operator Charleston,

City or Town

i 01/12/2024

*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BOND n o owmde 0L G e

47-105




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO___ XXX DRILL ________ DEEPEN . FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (if Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME_ _F. W. A. Drilling, Inc. NAME Bill Endicott -
ADDRESS __ _Elkview, W. Va. ADDRESS'_BQX_Z;%A,_Qllleen,_N._M;.‘____
TELEPHONE 965-3379 TELEPHONE 743-9067
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 2570) _ ROTARY__ XXX CABLE TOOLS_._
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: __Berea
TYPE OF WELL: OlL___ GAS XXX COMB._______ STORAGE ____ DISPOSAL
RECYCLING_ _______ WATER FLOOD ________ OTHER______

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUSING USED FOR LEET IN CEMENT FILL UP

SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 e
13 - 10 11 3/4" : . 30" 30" To Surf
9-5/8 ) B
8-5/8 350" 350" To Surf
7
s %
4% . 2570 2570" 50 Sks.
3 Perf. Top
9 Perf. Bottoin
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS ___75 FEET ___ SALT WATER FEET___
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS :
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORI
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, ChapteOiVJfZ}{zezA‘ﬁrginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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/\7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES AUG 1 8 1976
OIl. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION 3
A ES G i Cé: . §
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT -
Parmit Ni.“al'-f_"__?_o_l__. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
' . CABING AND UBEDR Ix LEFT IN PACKERS
Cnmpany;_.é’_ﬁ_ggrces /Dw er £ 0D.0.C. T st T
Size
Address
6 i f Pac
,“ C, ﬁ%w Ko 1 Kind of Packer________
) i3
Well No 222 10 Size of
. 7 ’
Disirict, K?g_‘_c_/_?_ County_&/’lf/ 8% 478 RAe&
6% Depth set._____
Drilling commenced 3-/2-7¢ 7 .
52/16_ %2 2530
Drilling completed g= Zé‘ 76 Total depth_fz_f&,,_
3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Deptk of shot. 2. " Perf, bottom.______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Perf. top.
Perf, bottom________

Open: flow after tubing.... . /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Y% Corme 75 B9 Dowelf
Yolume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED 5% SIZE <294 __ No. FT Date
Rock pressure. Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICECOMPANY Dowa[/
Oil. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
"Fresh water feet feet FEET INCEES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

—

Drillers’ Names B & s s d v

Remarks:

gfum.{mc, ‘[ﬁ G?

3.~ /6 - g

BATE

C@"V‘(r- £ L) R I’)rz'//m'«’, G) g‘/ﬁnth = FA:(J
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Minjmum Erfor of C'?J
Source of Elgvation &/

Tract__________ Acres .LQé_.o 3 Ac Lease No. .______’
Well (Farm) No. REL_Senan No.. ’722

Elgvation (Spmt Level) B7( Fr.
Quadrangle 27 3% o

IRT e Distrj REan

Engineer’s Registration No. 5{0,

County

Engineer

b §

File Nox. ;' Drawing No S,
Datecloey 25/926  “seqie lew= 66O FT 47 - 105
N21664— .

!
Addressézommgﬁ%ﬂé&_ .
Farm{zarErvce Rowanss Sve) CaBol (D.47) |

New Location..... 8 = .. f 7T oo FRSTTRSST ey &
Drill Deeper............. . 1, the undetsigned, hereby ce;tnfy that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and
Abandonment...._._____. O belief and shpws all the information required by fparagraph 6 of the rules and regulations of
the oil and gas section of the mining laws of We Virginia i
£DoOcC.
CompanyMMKOF . “ STA E OF WEST VIRGINIA
|
{

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
cllL AND GA_splwsnon
, CHARLESTON
WELL LOCAT ON MAP
rn.q NO. '

01/12/2024

+ Denotes location of well on United States Topo-
graphic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 latitude and longi-
tude. lines being represented by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original

AD 7L Bergz
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0G-10
Rev. - 9-71.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES =
" Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Rotary_X__ Oil
Cable Gas
Quadrangle_Ripley Recycling Comb. XX
Water Flood__ Storage
Permit No._WIR-701 )
Disposal
(Kind)
RCES, DIV. OF F.D.O.C. : . g
Compenint TESUURC - = Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address ©30 Commerce Sq., Chas., WV 23301 Tubing Drilling | in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm Cs ROWB]{Ld (Cabot) Acres 100-3/4
Location (waters) Rowands Run Size
Well No. #722  (3) Elev._871' 20-16
District Reedy County Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Clarence 13-10"
Rowand 95/8
/
Address 8 5/8 217" 217" To Surf.
Mineral rights are owned by___Cabot Corporation 7
Address__Charleston, W. Va. 5:1/2
Drilling Commenced 8-13-76 4 1/2 2570! 2570" 100 Sks.
Drilling Completed 8-25-76 3
Initial opén flow cu. ft. bbls. 2
Final production 189 M cy. ft. per day _ 30 ppis/day Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test___ RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Well was frac'd with 471 Bbls. oil, 36,000# sand and 250 Gal. acid
Average injection rate 31.4 Bbls. per minute
Average treating pressure - 2163#
Perforated - 16 holes from 2547 - 2549°'
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand Berea Depth
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Top Soil » 0 69
Shale 69 500
Red Rock & Shale 500 1300
Shale 1300 - 1450
Salt Snad 1450 1785
Big Lime 1785 2125
Lime 2125 2203
Shale ' 2203 2546
Berea 2546 2550
Shale 2550 2570
2570 T D
01/12/2024
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.




Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet

Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Date

01/12/2024

November 8, . 19_76

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF

APPROVED

FLYING DIAMON OIL CORPORATIO%WHH

WW&,

Geologist





